Standard coil 1)
(with plug socket 28-ST-01)
111 = 12 V DC, 4.2 W
112 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W
122 = 24 V AC, 7/4 VA
126 = 115 V AC, 7/4 VA
127 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA
131 = 12 V DC, 2.2 W 2 )

details see chapter 12 of this catalogue.
2) max. 8 bar (max. 116 psi) at 2.2 W and 2.5 W.
Order code MI-01-510-HN-112
Series
and
function
Coil options
1) When the valve is requested without the plug socket, the first digit of the order code for standard coils must be changed
from 1 to 4. For optional plug sockets see page 5.062.
Coils with M12 connector and LED
O12 = 24 V DC, 4.8 W
O32 = 24 V DC, 2.5 W2)
Coils with higher humidity resistance
712 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W without plug socket
727 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA without plug socket
812 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W (with plug socket 28-ST-01)
827 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA (with plug socket 28-ST-01)
Standardized valve series
5/2- and 5/3-way, 1700 Nl/min (1.728 Cv)
ISO 5599/1, size 1
Dimensions for series
MI-01
1 = pressure inlet
2, 4 = outlets
3, 5 = exhausts
(7) = manual override
(detent)
(8) = solenoid coil can be
repositioned by 2 x 90°
(9) = plug socket can be
repositioned by 180°
5.061Subject to change
MI-01-510-HN, MI-01-511-HN
MI-01-520-HN, MI-01-530-HN, MI-01-533-HN
5
1 = pressure inlet
2, 4 = outlets
3, 5 = exhausts
(7) = manual override
(detent)
(8) = solenoid coil can be
repositioned by 2 x 90°
(9) = plug socket can be
repositioned by 180°
Standardized valve series
5/2- and 5/3-way, 1700 Nl/min (1.728 Cv)
ISO 5599/1, size 1
Accessories for series
MI-01
5.062 Subject to change
Solenoid coils, actuators
Plug sockets